
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

MOTOR OMNIBUS SERVICES ACT 1955 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF CHARGES 

NO. ~IQ OF 1993 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

This instrument revokes all existing determinations under the 
Motor Omnibus Services Act 1955, namely Determination No 99 
of 1992 dated 24 June 1992 published in the Australian 
Capital Territory Special Gazette No S221 of 1 December 1992, 
and sets new charges for the purpose of the Motor Omnibus 
Services Act 1955 as listed in the Schedule to the 
Determination. 

Details of charges to apply from 1 July 1993 are as follows 
(former levels are in brackets): 

ADULT FARES 
Fare Go (book of 10) 
Monthly Ticket 
Weekly Ticket 
Daily Ticket 
Cash 

CHILD/STUDENT/CONCESSION FARES 
Fare Go (book of 10) 
Quarterly Ticket 

"" 'Monthly Ticket 
Weekly Ticket 
Daily Ticket 
Cash 

10.60 
68.00 
18.00 
4.80 
2.00 

5.30 
80.00 
34:00 
9.00 
2.40 
1.00 

PENSIONER/UNEMPLOYED 
Fare Go (book of 10) 5.30 
Cash - peak 0.70 
Cash - off-peak 0.70 
Periodical tickets as per child/student 

(10.00) 
(64.00) 
(17.00) 
( 4.80) 
( 1.80) 

( 5.00) 
(75.00) 
(32.00) 
( 8.50) 
( 2.40) 
( 0.90) 

( 5.00) 
( 0.50) 
( 0.50) 

SENIORS 
Fares for this group are the same as 
pensioner/unemployed except full adult fare is charged 
for peak period travel. 

The determination also provides for free travel for war 
veterans on Anzac Day and excludes concessional fares on 
commuter express services. 
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