AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

MOTOR OMNIBUS SERVICES ACT 1955

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF CHARGES

NO. 78 OF 1993

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This instrument revokes all existing determinations under the Motor Omnibus Services Act 1955, namely Determination No 99 of 1992 dated 24 June 1992 published in the Australian Capital Territory Special Gazette No S221 of 1 December 1992, and sets new charges for the purpose of the Motor Omnibus Services Act 1955 as listed in the Schedule to the Determination.

Details of charges to apply from 1 July 1993 are as follows (former levels are in brackets):

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	\$
ADULT FARES	•	
Fare Go (book of 10)	10.60	(10.00)
Monthly Ticket	68.00	(64.00)
Weekly Ticket	18.00	(17.00)
Daily Ticket	4.80	(4.80)
Cash	2.00	(1.80)
CHILD/STUDENT/CONCESSION FARES	· · ·	
Fare Go (book of 10)	5.30	(5.00)
Quarterly Ticket	80.00	(75.00)
Monthly Ticket	34.00	(32.00)
Weekly Ticket	9.00	(8.50)
Daily Ticket	2.40	(2.40)
Cash	1.00	(0.90)
PENSIONER/UNEMPLOYED		
Fare Go (book of 10)	5.30	(5.00)
Cash - peak	0.70	(0.50)
Cash - off-peak	0.70	(0.50)
Periodical tickets as per	child/student	

SENIORS

Fares for this group are the same as pensioner/unemployed except full adult fare is charged for peak period travel.

The determination also provides for free travel for war veterans on Anzac Day and excludes concessional fares on commuter express services.

Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au